





## **Lamp & Lighting**

**NERVAL CORPORATION** warrants all Lamps & Lighting against manufacturing defects in materials and workmanship for 1 year from date of purchase. All defective items will be repaired or replaced by **NERVAL CORPORATION**.

## **Warranty Service**

To obtain warranty service, contact the dealer from whom you purchased the product, unless otherwise stated. The dealer will work with **NERVAL CORPORATION** to promptly repair or replace the defective pieces free of charge. Every warranty issue must include:

- Proof of Purchase
- A brief written report outlining the defect.

**NERVAL CORPORATION** is not responsible for transportation & installation costs or, damages incurred during transport. All warranty work will occur at Nerval's manufacturing facility when returned by the original owner to an authorized Nerval dealer.

## **Terms & Conditions**

**NERVAL CORPORATION** warranty is only valid for as long as the original purchaser owns the product unless stated otherwise.

- This warranty does not apply if the product as a whole or any of its components fails due to accident, alteration, misuse, abuse, negligence or incorrect installation.
- Conditions and damages caused by accidents, alterations or failure to follow instructions for installation, cleaning or maintenance are excluded from the warranty.
- Normal wear & tear is not covered by this warranty.

## Liability

Liability is limited to the actual value of the goods. **NERVAL CORPORATION** will not be held responsible for any damages in excess of the selling price of the goods.